BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIONS OF TAHOE ENERGY, INC. FOR NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNITS, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 10228 10229 10230

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

)ss.

COUNTY OF SANTA FE

WILLIAM F. CARR, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Tahoe Energy Inc., the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the notice provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested persons entitled to receive notice as shown by Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and that pursuant to Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this the day of February, 1991.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

August 19,1991

BEFORE EXAMINER STORMER
OIL CONSERVATION ENGERN

TAHAE EXMIST NO. 3

CASENO. <u>10228, 10229, 10230</u>

EXHIBIT A

V-F Petroleum One Marienfeld Place, Suite 580 Midland, Texas 79701

Amerada Hess Corporation Box 2040 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74012

Meridian Oil Company Box 4239 Houston, Texas 77210

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Box 1635 Houston, Texas 77251

Saba Energy, Inc. 5525 N. McArthur Blvd., Suite 480 Irving, Texas 75038

ARCO Oil & Gas Box 2819 Dallas, Texas 75221

Amoco Production Company Box 3032 Houston, Texas 77253

Lewis B. Burleson Box 2479 Midland, Texas 79702

Tempo Energy, Inc. 4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 109 Midlan I, Texas 79705

OXY U.S.A. Inc. (Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corp.) Box 300 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102

JACK M. CAMPBELL
IBRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
VILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANNIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

V-F Fetroleum One Marienfeld Place, Suite 580 Midland, Texas 79701

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard prora ion units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

ely truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

P-106 678 319

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

V-F Petroleu n One Marienfold Place, Suite 580 Midland, Texas 79701

	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	-
	Restricted Deli rery Fee	
	Return Receip' showing to whom and [ate Delivered	
1985	Return Receip showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
June	TOTAL Postaçe and Fees	^s 2.20
800,	Postmark or Date	
PS Form 3800, June 1985	JAN 1 6 1991	

885 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865
	1. Days of Delivery
	× S. I Millorg
SAMO	6. Signature + Adent
requested and fee paid)	
or agent with the property manner.	5. Signatura Address
Always obtain signature of addressee	
L Express Mail or Merchandise	Minimum, results 79701
]	One Marienfeld Place, Suite 580
Registered Insured	V-I: Petroleum
P-106 678 319	
4. Article Number	Cocce Addressed to:
idress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)	(Extra charge)
ree side. Fallure to do this will prevent this rovide you the name of the person delivered y services are available. Consult postmaster ted.	card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the well prevent this to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for 1998 and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.
services are desired, and complete hams	3 and 4. Complete Items 1 and 2' when additional services are desired, and complete items

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BFADFORD C. BERGE
NARK F. SHERIDAN
W LLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANTHE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Amerada Hess Corporation Box 2040 Tulsa Oklahoma 74012

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheculed hearing.

ery truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

P-106 678 320

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

Amerada Hess Corporation Box 2040 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74012

ł		
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delive y Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
10	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	
e 1985	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
June	TOTAL Postage and Fees	⁵ 2.20
Form 3800,	Postmark or Date	
PS Fo		

-865. DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 . U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865
	7. Date of DeliveryAN 2 % 1991
	* Carles Sermen
	6: Signature — Agent /
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	b. Signeture - Address
Always obtain eignature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	1
Express Mail COD Return Receipt for Merchandise	Tulsa, Oklahoma 74012
Type of Service:	Amerada Hess Corporation Box 2040
P-106 678 320	
dress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)	1. A Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's at Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to:
se side. Fallure to do this will prevent this royide you the name of the person delivered revious are available. Consult postmaster tod.	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of deliver, for additional tests the following services are available. Consult postmaster for the person delivered to th
services are desired, and complete items	3 and 4.

JACK M. CAMPBELL
3RUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BFADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANTHE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 982-6043

January 16, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Merician Oil Company Box 4239 Houston, Texas 77210

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard prora ion units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be dr.lled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

WFC mlh

P-106 678 321

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

VOINS GANGE COVERAGE ARCHORD

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Meridian Oi. Company Box 4239 Houston, Texas 77210

		1
	Certified Fee	
	Special Deliver · Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	
1985	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
Jung	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$2.20
800,	Postmark or D ite	
'S Form 3800, June 1985	JAN 1 6 1991	

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 3. Article Addressed to: Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to end the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are evallable. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(os) for additional service(s) requested.

The person of the person delivery of the person of the person of the person delivery of the person of Signature - Address Houston, Texas 77210 Box 4239 Meridian Oil Company SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 :3 Type of Service:
Registered
Certifled
Express Mail or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

B. Addressed Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid) Always obtain signature of addressee Article Number P-106 678 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT insured
COD
Botum Receipt
for Merchendise 32

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BFADFORD C. BERGE
NARK F. SHERIDAN
W LLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANSIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE

SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE POST OFFICE BOX 2208 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Chevion U.S.A. Inc. Box 1635 Hous on, Texas 77251

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

P-106 678 322

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Box 1635 Houston Texas 77251

	Certified	-ee	
	Special (elivery Fee	
	Restricte	1 Delivery Fee	
	Return F to whom	eceipt showing and Date Delivered	
1985	Return F Date, an	eceipt showing to whom. 3 Address of Delivery	
June	TOTAL I	lostage and Fees	\$2.20
S Form 3800, June 1985	Postmar	or Date - JAN 1 6 1991	
S			

· · ·

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
IRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
'VILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WI.LIAM P. SLATTERY
ANNIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 986-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Saba Energy, Inc. 5525 N. McArthur Blvd., Suite 480 Irving, Texas 75038

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Verty truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

Saba Energy, Inc. 5525 N. M:Arthur Blvd., Suite 480 Irving, Texas 75038

	Certified Fee	!	
	Special Delive	ry Fee	
	Restricted De	ivery Fee	
_	Return Receip to whom and	t showing Date Delivered	
1981		t showing to whom. Iress of Delivery	
חחר	TOTAL Posta	ge and Fees	§2.20
800	Postmark or f)ate	
PS Form 3800, June 1985		JAN 1 6 1991	

-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865
- - - - - - - -	7. Date of Delivery $3/0$.
SAME	16./Sighbrure / Agent
8. Addresseo's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	5. Signaturo J Address
Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
	5525 N. McArthur Blvd., Suite 480 Irving, Texas 75038
Type of Service:	Saba Energy, Inc.
P 106 679 661	
4. Article Number	3. Article Addressed to:
drass. 2. Asstricted Delivery (Extra charge)	1. E Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's ad (Extra charge)
rovide you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult postmaster	
services are desired, and complete items are side. Failure to do this will provent this	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Fallure to do this will prevent this
naminan are desired and complete Home	

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BFADFORD C. BERGE
NARK F. SHERIDAN
W LLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANTIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

ARCO Oil & Gas Box 2819 Dallas, Texas 75221

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 2. Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

J, iran, jours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

19 IN URANGE SCYERAGE PROVIDED

10 FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

ARCO Oil & Gas Box 2819 Dallas, Texas 75221

	Certified Fee	
	Special Delive y Fee	
	Restricted Dei very Fee	
	Return Receip showing to whom and Date Delivered	
C861	Return Receipt showing to whom Date, and Address of Delivery	
Jung	TOTAL Postage and Fees	52.20
200	Postmark or Eate	
PS Form 3800, June 1985	JAN 1 6 1991	

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.

3 and 4.

3 and 4.

3 and 4.

1 and 5 and 5 and 6 an 3. Article Addressed to: Signature - Address Dallas, Texas 75221 ARCO Oil & Gijs. Box 2819 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items Cartifled

Express Mall 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid) or agent and DATE DELIVERED. Always obtain signature of addressee Type of Service: Registered Article Number 106 679 2.
Restricted Dolivery (Extra charge) DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT Insured
COD
Return Receipt
for Merchandise 200

ACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
ARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANNIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CER'TIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Amoco Production Company Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77253

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gent emen:

This etter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheculed hearing.

gry truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

P-136 679 663

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSCRANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED

NOT OR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

See Reverse)

Amoco Production Company Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77253

	Certified Fee		
	Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Deliver	red	
June 1985	Return Receipt showing to Date, and Address of Del		
	TOTAL Postage and Fee	5	\$2.20
300,	Postmark or Dale		
'S Form 3800,	J.\N 1 6	1991	

-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	S Form 3811, Mar. 1988 + U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865
	7. Date of Delivery JAN 2 2 1501
	6. Signatura Agent
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	b. Signature — Address
Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
	Houston, Texas 77253
Type of Service:	Amoco Production Company Box 3092
4. Article Number P 106 679 663	3. Article Addressed to:
ides. 2. Aestricted Delivery (Extra charge)	1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's a (Extra charge)
rse side. Fellure to do this will prevent this provide you the name of the person delivered asprovices are evallable. Consult postmaster	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and the local fees and the following services are available.
services are desired, and complete items	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.

LACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
IMARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANNIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Lewis B. Burleson Box 2479 Midland, Texas 79702

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Burleson:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testin ony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

ery truly yours

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

WFC mlh

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
10 NO RANGE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOTIFICATION INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

Lewis B. Burleson Box 2479 Midland, Texas 79702

	Certified Fee		
	Special Delivery	Fee	
	Restricted Deliv	ery Fee	
	Return Receipt to whom and D		
1985	Return Receipt Date and Addr	showing to whom, ass of Delivery	
Jun	TOTAL Postage	and Fees	⁵ 2.20
800,	Postmark or Da	le	
PS Form 3800, June 1985	J	AN 1 6 1991	

	-885 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	* U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-885	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988
			7. Date of Delivery
		wherler	8. Signature - Agent
	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	-	5. Signatura — Address X
	Always obtain eignature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	STA	
	Express Mail Return Receipt	02	Midland, Texas 79702
	" . ⊒□	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	Box 2479
	P106 619 664	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	3. Article Addressed to:
	idress. 2. Asstricted Delivory (Extra charge)	prod, date, and addressee's ad	1. 🔀 Show to whom deliver
	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt the will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check boxies) for additional service(s) requested.	TURN TO" Space on the reverse. The return receipt fee will pou. The return receipt fee will pour the following the following and the following	Put your address in the "RET card from being returned to yo to and the date of delivery. Fo for fees and check boxies to
_	SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.	ns 1 and 2 when additional	SENDER: Complete Item 3 and 4.

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BHADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
W LLIAM P. SLATTERY
AN NIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CERCIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Tempo Energy, Inc. 4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 109 Midland, Texas 79705

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSUI ANDE COVERAGE PREVIOED
NOT FUR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

Tempo Energy, Inc. 4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 109 Midland, Texis 79705

į		l
	Certilled Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delive y Fee	
.	Return Receipt showing to whom and Dale Delivered	
3 198	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Addre is of Delivery	
Jun	TOTAL Postage and Fees	⁵ 2.20_
00	Postmark or Dat :	
PS Form 3800, June 1985	JAN 1 6 1991	

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BIRADFORD C. BERGE
HARK F. SHERIDAN
W LLIAM P. SLATTERY
AN NIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

OXY U.S.A. Inc. (Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corp.) Box 300 Tulsa Oklahoma 74102

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

January 16, 1991

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file ε Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

WFC mlh

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL NO 1956 FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

OXY U.S.A. Inc. (Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corp.)

Box 300 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102

	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	
Form 3800, June 1985	Return Receipt s lowing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
June	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$ 2.20
800,	Postmark or Date	
S Form 3	JAN 1 6 1991	

185 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.Q.P.O. 1988-212-865
	// JAN 1 8 1991
	7. Data of Deliyery
()032-t	× MM/xa
	6. Signature — Adant ////
requested and fee paid)	×
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if	5. Signature - Address
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
Always obtain signature of addresses	·•· ·
Express Mail I neturn necespit	Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102
Centified Cop	Box 300
Registered Insured	Occidental Petroleum Corp.)
Type of Service:	(Wholly Owned Subsidiary of
700 019 000	OXY U.S.A. Inc.
4. Article Number	3. Article Addressed to:
ess. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)	1. KI Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's add (Eura charge)
ervices are available. Consult postmastar	to end the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmester for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.
side. Failure to do this will prevent this	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the revers
rvices are desired, and complete items	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are dealred, and complete items 3 and 4.